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Cooper continues to lead McCrory; Burr leads potential foes by 7-8 points

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new North Carolina poll finds Roy Cooper slightly ahead of Pat
McCrory for the third month in a row, 42/39. McCrory's approval numbers continue to be
some of the worst he's had during his entire time in office, with only 35% of voters
approving of the job he's doing to 48% who disapprove. Even on the off chance that
McCrory were to face Democratic under dog Ken Spaulding he still only polls at 40% to
35% for Spaulding.

One reason for McCrory's struggles is the unpopularity of the legislature, which has
become more and more unpopular as the summer drags on. Only 15% of voters approve
of the job it's doing to 60% who disapprove, the highest level of unhappiness with it in
quite a long time. Even though McCrory and the General Assembly are often at odds, the
average voter just sees one big unpopular Republican state government without
differentiating too much between the legislators and the Governor. The good news for
McCrory is that usually when the legislature goes home his numbers get better, so we'll
see if that pattern repeats itself again this year.

“Republican polling numbers- including the Governor’s- tank whenever the legislature is
in town,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “The question is
whether Democrats can find a way to sustain that anger after they go home.”

The overall picture in the US Senate race remains the same as ever- voters are ambivalent
toward Richard Burr but he still starts out ahead for reelection against a field of potential
Democratic challengers who are pretty much unknown. Only 31% of voters approve of
the job Burr's doing to 37% who disapprove, definitely putting him in the vulnerable
range. He leads all of the Democrats who have recently been discussed as potential
challengers to him by 7-8 points though. His advantage is 42/35 over Heath Shuler, 43/36
over Deborah Ross, 44/37 over Chris Rey, and 44/36 over Duane Hall. Shuler leads the
pack in name recognition at 32%, followed by Ross at 26%, Rey at 23%, and Hall at
21%. Burr's approval makes him theoretically in trouble, time will tell if any of his
potential opponents can make that trouble a reality.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 957 voters from August 12" to 16th, including 406 Republican
primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/-3.2% and for the Republican
primary voters it’s +/-4.9%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 35%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roy Cooper?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 29%
Unfavorable ... 25%
NOLSUIE ..o 46%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dan Forest?
Favorable........cccoo 15%
Unfavorable ... 20%
NOLSUIE ..o 65%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ken Spaulding?
Favorable........ccoooiiiii 8%
Unfavorable ... 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 74%
Q5 If the candidates for Governor in 2016 were
Republican Pat McCrory and Democrat Roy
Cooper, who would you vote for?
Pat MCCrory.....ccccvvviiiieeeee 39%
ROY COOPET ..o e 42%
NOE SUIE ..o 18%
Q6 If the candidates for Governor in 2016 were
Republican Dan Forest and Democrat Roy
Cooper, who would you vote for?
Dan FOrest.........ccccvviiiiiiieees 33%
ROY COOPET....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 25%
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If the candidates for Governor in 2016 were
Republican Pat McCrory and Democrat Ken
Spaulding, who would you vote for?

Q7

Pat MCCIOMY ..o 40%
KEN SPAUIAING ..o 35%
NOE SUIE ..o 25%

Q8 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE .. 31%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeeie it 37%
NOE SUIE ... 32%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Rey?

FAVOTADIE ... 7%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 16%
NOE SUIE .ottt 7%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Duane Hall?

Favorable......cccoooviveeiiieeeecee 7%
UNfavorable ...........coeveeiiiiiiiiceeeee e 14%
NOE SUME .., 79%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deborah Ross?

FAVOTADIE ....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 12%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 14%
NOE SUIE .ottt 74%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Heath Shuler?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieieee 15%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 17%
NOE SUME .., 67%
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Q16
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If the candidates for US Senate in 2016 were
Republican Richard Burr and Democrat Chris
Rey, who would you vote for?

Richard BUIT.........oovvvviieeeiiiieeeee e 44%
ChIiS REY ...t 37%
NOE SUME .., 20%

If the candidates for US Senate in 2016 were
Republican Richard Burr and Democrat Duane
Hall, who would you vote for?

Richard BUIT.........oovvvvieiiiiiieieeee e 44%
Duane Hall ............oooviieiiiiiiiiiiee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 21%

If the candidates for US Senate in 2016 were
Republican Richard Burr and Democrat
Deborah Ross, who would you vote for?

RICNAIT BUIT. .ot 43%
Deborah ROSS........ccoovvvviviiiiiieeeee 36%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 21%

If the candidates for US Senate in 2016 were
Republican Richard Burr and Democrat Heath
Shuler, who would you vote for?

Richard BUIT..........oocoiiiiiii e 42%
Heath Shuler.........ooooe 35%
NOLSUIE ..o 22%
Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis’ job performance?
APPIOVE ...t 26%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eveieiiiiee et 44%
NOLSUIE ..o 31%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ... 15%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 60%
NOLSUIE ...t 25%

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......cccoooviiveiiieeeec 33%
Unfavorable ...........cceveeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 54%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

DEMOCTAL ..ot 43%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiii e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

North Carolina is eligible to receive new federal
funding to pay for health care through the
Medicaid program. Do you think the North
Carolina state government should accept this
federal funding to expand Medicaid coverage,
or not?

The North Carolina state government should

accept this federal funding to expand

Medicaid coverage........cccceveiuiiieenieeniiiiiieeen. 60%

The North Carolina state government should

not accept this federal funding to expand
Medicaid COVErage..........covvvmrvrrersrrirsrennnn 28%

NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 12%
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Q23 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 88%

Oppose a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm .............

NOE SUME ..,

Q24 As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor.........ccceeeiiiiicii 43%
Somewhat favor.........ccccovvieiiiii i 20%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........cvveeereeeereereseerersrenenns 14%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE ... 15%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Q25 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $15.00 per houUr ............cocoveveeerrennann. 21%

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $12.00 per hour..........cccceevevevieennnnn. 7%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour............cooveveereereenn. 5%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hour.........ccccocveviiiieennennn 15%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether ...........ccoovvveveverereeeeeeneeen, 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%

Q26 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccooeeiviiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiieeeees 44%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiei e 46%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 10%
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Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 15%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 21%
Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN .....ooviiiiiiiii 53%
MaN......i 47%

Q29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 43%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 34%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 23%

Q30 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 73%
AFTICAN AMETICAN ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeen 21%
(@1 1= GRS 6%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 17%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 24%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 35%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 25%
Q32 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Q33 Area Code

252, 9%
336 20%
F£0 SO 13%
74 O 12%
910, .o 11%
919, 15%
INEEINEL .. 20%

Survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|35% 14% 57% 24% Favorable|29% 40% 17% 30%
Disapprove | 48% 71% 26% 44% Unfavorable | 25% 18% 32% 23%
Not sure|17% 14% 16% 33% Not sure|46% 41% 51% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Forest Favorability Spaulding Favorability
Favorable| 15% 9% 21% 14% Favorable| 8% 10% 8% 4%
Unfavorable [ 20% 25% 14% 19% Unfavorable|17% 19% 15% 19%
Not sure|65% 66% 65% 67% Not sure| 74% 70% 7% 78%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McCrory / Cooper Forest / Cooper
Pat McCrory|39% 8% 71% 29% Dan Forest|33% 7% 60% 26%
Roy Cooper|42% 76% 12% 36% Roy Cooper|42% 74% 13% 30%
Not sure|18% 16% 17% 36% Not sure|25% 19% 27% 44%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McCrory / Spaulding Burr Approval
Pat McCrory | 40% 11% 2% 29% Approve|31% 11% 52% 20%
Ken Spaulding | 35% 64% 8% 25% Disapprove|37% 54% 20% 39%
Not sure|25% 25% 20% 46% Not sure|32% 35% 27% 41%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rey Favorability Hall Favorability
Favorable| 7% 8% 6% 7% Favorable| 7% 9% 6% 4%
Unfavorable| 16% 16% 15% 24% Unfavorable| 14% 14% 11% 25%
Not sure|77% 76% 80% 69% Not sure|79% 7% 83% 71%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Ross Favorability Shuler Favorability
Favorable|12% 17% 8% 8% Favorable|15% 18% 14% 12%
Unfavorable [ 14% 11% 15% 19% Unfavorable|17% 17% 17% 20%
Not sure| 74% 72% 7% 73% Not sure|67% 66% 69% 68%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Burr / Rey Burr / Hall
Richard Burr|44% 10% 80% 25% Richard Burr|44% 11% 80% 24%
Chris Rey|37% 72% 5% 29% Duane Hall | 36% 68% 4% 33%
Not sure|20% 18% 16% 46% Not sure|21% 21% 16% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Burr / Ross Burr / Shuler
Richard Burr|43% 7% 81% 29% Richard Burr|42% 9% 78% 26%
Deborah Ross|36% 71% 4% 28% Heath Shuler | 35% 67% 6% 30%
Not sure|21% 21% 15% 44% Not sure|22% 24% 16% 44%
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] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Tillis Approval General Assembly
Approve|26%  10%  43% 14% Approval
. Approve|15% 7% 22% 13%
Disapprove|44% 64% 22% 50%
Disapprove | 60% 68% 54% 55%
Notsure|31%  26%  35% 35% PP 0 0 0 0
Not sure|25% 25% 24% 32%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|33%  63% 5% 23% Favorability
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|49%  16%  80% 50% Favorable|28% €%  51% 22%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 19% 21% 15% 27% Unfavorable|54% 80% 30% 55%
Not sure|17% 14% 20% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
NC Legislature Medicaid Expansion
Election Yes/No
Democrat|43% 80% 8% 40% The North Carolina|60% 90% 30% 64%
. state government
Republican|42% 8% 79% 28% should accept this
Not sure|15% 13% 13% 32% federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
The North Carolina|28% 3% 53% 28%
state government
should not accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
Not sure|12% 7% 18% 8%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 88% 92% 86% 80% Strongly favor [43% 69% 20% 34%
background check for
everyone who wants Somewhat favor [ 20% 17% 25% 14%
to buy afirearm Somewhat oppose|14% 6% 18% 31%
Oppose acriminal| 6% 3% 8% 9% Strongly oppose[15% 1%  30% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure{ 7% 8% % 9%
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 11%
2012 Vote Ideology
. Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember McCrory Approval
Minimum Wage Approve|35% 21% 19% 19% 53% 58%
Increase Yes/No Disapprove|48%  64% 72% 62% 31% 20%
Most support 21% 35% 7% 19% Not sure|17%  14% 9% 19% 17% 22%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|17% 25% 8% 24%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 31% 38% 36%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 15% 6% 25% 10%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 1% 19% 11%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 0%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Cooper Favorability Forest Favorability
Favorable|29%  46% 39% 33% 24% 12% Favorable|15%  16% 6% 11% 19% 22%
Unfavorable|25%  18% 17% 23% 27% 36% Unfavorable|20% 23% 25% 22% 17% 13%
Not sure|46%  35% 44% 44% 50% 53% Not sure|65% 61% 70% 67% 64% 64%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Spaulding Favorability McCrory / Cooper
Favorable| 8% 24% 10% 5% 7% 5% Pat McCrory|[39%  12% 14% 19% 64% 72%
Unfavorable|17%  14% 14% 23% 17% 15% Roy Cooper|42%  79% 73% 55% 23% 4%
Not sure|74%  62% 76% 2% 76% 81% Not sure|18% 8% 13% 26% 12% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Forest / Cooper McCrory / Spaulding
Dan Forest|33% 12% 11% 16% 47% 68% Pat McCrory|(40%  14% 12% 23% 62% 76%
Roy Cooper|42% 74% 74% 51% 24% 7% Ken Spaulding|35% 67% 66% 42% 19% 2%
Not sure|25%  14% 15% 32% 29% 25% Not sure|25%  19% 22% 35% 19% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Burr Approval Rey Favorability
Approve|31% 12% 12% 19% 54% 46% Favorable| 7% 20% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Disapprove|37% 61% 51% 48% 17% 21% Unfavorable|16%  11% 12% 21% 17% 15%
Not sure|32% 27% 38% 33% 29% 33% Not sure|77% 68% 83% 74% 76% 82%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hall Favorability Ross Favorability
Favorable| 7% 19% 6% % 5% 5% Favorable|12%  22% 12% 13% 11% 5%
Unfavorable|14% 14% 8% 17% 16% 11% Unfavorable|14%  12% 7% 16% 18% 14%
Not sure|79% 66% 87% 7% 79% 84% Not sure|74%  66% 81% 71% 2% 81%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Shuler Favorability Burr / Rey
Favorable|15% 28% 19% 12% 16% 9% Richard Burr|44%  10% 17% 24% 71% 78%
Unfavorable|17% 21% 12% 19% 13% 21% Chris Rey|37% 76% 68% 48% 14% 3%
Not sure|67% 52% 69% 68% 71% 69% Not sure|20%  14% 15% 28% 15% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Burr / Hall Burr / Ross
Richard Burr|44% 9% 13% 25% 73% 80% Richard Burr|43%  10% 14% 23% 74% 79%
Duane Hall[36%  76% 68% 44% 12% 3% Deborah Ross|36%  76% 73% 43% 13% 4%
Not sure|21%  15% 19% 31% 15% 17% Not sure|21% 14% 13% 35% 13% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Burr / Shuler Tillis Approval
Richard Burr|42%  10% 17% 21% 70% 79% Approve|26% 18% 14% 14% 41% 37%
Heath Shuler[35%  71% 63% 45% 16% 3% Disapprove|44%  69% 62% 56% 24% 20%
Not sure|22%  19% 20% 34% 14% 18% Not sure|31% 12% 24% 29% 36% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve[15% 12% 8% % 23% 22% Favorable|33% 65% 67% 40% 12% 1%
Disapprove|60% 66% 71% 67% 53% 48% Unfavorable|49%  16% 19% 34% 67% 89%
Not sure|25%  22% 21% 26% 24% 30% Not sure|19% 20% 14% 26% 21% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|43%  76% 74% 58% 20% 5%
0 6% 10% 12% 46% 57% .
Favorable| 28% ? ° ° ° ° Republican|42%  10% 17% 22% 66% 82%
9 79% 2% % %% 23%
Unfavorable|54% 9% 82% 65% 38% 3% Notsure|15%  14% 9% 20% 14% 13%
Not sure[17%  15% 8% 23% 16% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Medicaid Expansion Background Checks
Yes/No Support/Oppose
The North Carolina[60%  86% 87% 75% 44% 22% Support acriminal [88%  90% 96% 87% 91% 80%
state government background check for
should accept this everyone who wants
federal funding to to buy afirearm
expand x)?/(:elrcaali Oppose a criminal| 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 12%
9 background check for
The North Carolina|28%  10% 10% 12% 43% 59% everyone who wants
state government to buy afirearm
should not accept this Notsure| 6% 6% 2% % 4% 8%
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
Not sure|12% 4% 2% 14% 13% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor|43%  70% 62% 53% 28% 17% Most support|21%  62% 26% 23% 6% 6%
increasing the federal
Somewhat favor|20%  13% 20% 20% 29% 14% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|14% 3% 13% 14% 15% 19% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|15% 4% 1% 5% 21% 40% Most support|17%  21% 31% 20% 13% 4%
increasing the federal
Not sure[ 7% 10% 3% 8% 5% 10% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 7% 35% 40% 44% 31%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 2% 7% 9% 23% 30%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 4% 1% 6% 11% 25%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

McCrory Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

35% 28% 43%
48% 52% 44%
17% 20% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cooper Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 27% 30%
25% 18% 33%
46% 54% 37%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Forest Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15% 14% 17%
20% 17% 22%
65% 69% 61%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Spaulding Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 9% 8%
17% 16% 19%
74% 5% 73%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

McCrory / Cooper

Pat McCrory
Roy Cooper

Not sure

39% 32% 47%
42% 45% 40%
18% 23% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Forest / Cooper

Gender

Base Womanl Man

McCrory / Spaulding

Pat McCrory
Ken Spaulding

Not sure

40% 34% 47%
35% 39% 30%
25% 27% 23%

Dan Forest|33% 29% 37%

Roy Cooper|42% 43% 40%

Not sure|25% 28% 23%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Burr Approval

Approve(31% 24% 39%
Disapprove|37% 37% 38%

Not sure|32% 40% 24%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rey Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 9% 5%
16% 12% 21%
7% 79% 74%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hall Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

7% 8% 6%
14% 13% 15%
79% 79% 79%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Ross Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 13% 10%
14% 12% 16%
74% 5% 74%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Shuler Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15% 14% 17%
17% 15% 20%
67% 72% 63%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Burr / Rey

Richard Burr
Chris Rey

Not sure

44% 35% 53%
37% 41% 33%
20% 24% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Burr / Hall

Richard Burr
Duane Hall

Not sure

44% 37% 52%
36% 39% 31%
21% 24% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Burr / Ross

Richard Burr
Deborah Ross

Not sure

43% 36% 52%
36% 40% 32%
21% 24% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Burr / Shuler

Richard Burr
Heath Shuler

Not sure

42% 36% 49%
35% 39% 32%
22% 25% 19%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Tillis Approval
Approve|26% 22% 30%
Disapprove|44% 45% 42%
Not sure|31% 33% 28%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable | 33% 35% 29%
Unfavorable|49% 43% 55%
Not sure|19% 22% 15%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|43% 46% 39%
Republican|42% 36% 50%
Not sure|15% 18% 11%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|15% 14% 16%
Disapprove|60% 55% 67%
Not sure|25% 32% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable|28% 24% 33%
Unfavorable | 54% 56% 52%
Not sure|17% 20% 14%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Medicaid Expansion
Yes/No
The North Carolina|60% 68% 51%
state government
should accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
The North Carolina|28% 21% 37%
state government
should not accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
Not sure|12% 11% 12%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Background Checks EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support a criminal | 88% 88% 88% Strongly favor|43% 48% 38%

background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm Somewhat oppose|14%  12% 16%

Somewhat favor | 20% 23% 17%

Oppose acriminal| 6% 5% 7% Strongly oppose|15% 8% 23%
background check for
everyone who wants Not sure| 7% 9% 5%

to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 8% 4%

Gender Party

Base Womanl Man ) Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support|21% 24% 17%
increasing the federal Disapprove [ 48% 66% 28% 45%

minimum wage to Not sure|17% 15% 16% 21%

McCrory Approval
Approve|35% 19% 56% 34%

$15.00 per hour

Most support|17% 18% 15%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 36% 32%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping | 15% 14% 17%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|10% 5% 16%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Cooper Favorability Forest Favorability
Favorable|29% 37% 18% 28% Favorable| 15% 11% 20% 15%
Unfavorable|25% 21% 29% 27% Unfavorable | 20% 25% 15% 17%
Not sure|46% 42% 53% 44% Not sure | 65% 64% 65% 68%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Spaulding Favorability McCrory / Cooper
Favorable| 8% 11% 8% 5% Pat McCrory | 39% 15% 70% 38%
Unfavorable|17% 18% 15% 19% Roy Cooper|42% 66% 15% 39%
Not sure|74% 71% 7% 76% Not sure| 18% 19% 15% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Forest / Cooper McCrory / Spaulding
Dan Forest|33% 11% 62% 30% Pat McCrory [ 40% 16% 71% 41%
Roy Cooper|42% 65% 15% 38% Ken Spaulding [ 35% 56% 12% 28%
Not sure|25% 25% 22% 32% Not sure|25% 28% 17% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Burr Approval Rey Favorability
Approve|31% 15% 51% 30% Favorable| 7% 9% 5% 7%
Disapprove|37% 52% 19% 37% Unfavorable | 16% 16% 18% 15%
Not sure|32% 33% 30% 32% Not sure|77% 75% 78% 79%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Hall Favorability Ross Favorability
Favorable| 7% 8% 8% 5% Favorable|12% 16% 9% 8%
Unfavorable| 14% 14% 13% 13% Unfavorable|14% 13% 16% 13%
Not sure|79% 7% 79% 82% Not sure| 74% 71% 75% 79%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Shuler Favorability Burr / Rey
Favorable| 15% 19% 13% 13% Richard Burr|44% 16% 80% 41%
Unfavorable|17% 17% 19% 15% Chris Rey|37% 64% 8% 30%
Not sure|67% 65% 68% 2% Not sure|20% 20% 12% 29%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Burr / Hall Burr / Ross
Richard Burr|44% 18% 81% 39% Richard Burr|43% 15% 80% 42%
Duane Hall|36% 61% 8% 30% Deborah Ross | 36% 63% 8% 28%
Not sure|21% 22% 12% 31% Not sure|21% 22% 12% 29%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Burr / Shuler Tillis Approval
Richard Burr|42% 15% 79% 39% Approve|26% 13% 44% 23%
Heath Shuler|35% 60% 9% 30% Disapprove|44% 59% 24% 43%
Not sure|22% 25% 12% 31% Not sure[31% 28% 32% 34%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|15% 6% 25% 16% Favorable|33% 56% 6% 28%
Disapprove|60% 69% 50% 60% Unfavorable|49% 23% 79% 53%
Not sure|25% 25% 25% 24% Not sure|19% 21% 15% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|43% 74% 10% 33%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Favorable | 28% 8% 4% 2% Republican | 42% 11% 80% 45%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|54% 76% 28% 53% Not sure | 15% 15% 11% 21%
Not sure[17% 16% 18% 20%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Medicaid Expansion Background Checks
Yes/No Support/Oppose
The North Carolina| 60% 81% 36% 55% Support a criminal | 88% 91% 89% 82%
state government background check for
should accept this everyone who wants
federal funding to to buy a firearm
expand L\fﬁlde'faa'g Oppose a criminal | 6% 4% 7% 8%
9 background check for
The North Carolina| 28% 11% 46% 34% everyone who wants
state government to buy a firearm
should not accept this Not sure| 6% 6% 4% 10%
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
Not sure|12% 8% 17% 10%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor|43% 60% 27% 36% Most support|21% 32% 11% 13%
increasing the federal
Somewhat favor|20% 22% 22% 14% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|14% 6% 19% 23% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|15% 4% 25% 23% Most support| 17% 24% 11% 13%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 7% 9% 7% 5% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 32% 37% 36%

increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping | 15% 7% 24% 18%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|10% 2% 14% 19%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 2%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve|35% 40% 18% 27% Favorable|29% 28% 33% 27%
Disapprove(48% 44% 60% 55% Unfavorable|25% 25% 25% 23%
Not sure|17% 15% 22% 19% Not sure[46% 47% 43% 50%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D

survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Forest Favorability Spaulding Favorability
Favorable|15% 16% 14% 5% Favorable| 8% 7% 15% 2%
Unfavorable|20% 18% 24% 25% Unfavorable[17% 16% 21% 23%
Not sure|[65% 66% 62% 70% Not sure|[74% 77% 64% 74%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
McCrory / Cooper Forest / Cooper
Pat McCrory|[39% 48% 12% 20% Dan Forest|33% 40% 13% 18%
Roy Cooper|42% 37% 63% 42% Roy Cooper|42% 37% 62% 36%
Not sure[18% 15% 25% 38% Not sure[25% 24% 25% 46%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
McCrory / Spaulding Burr Approval
Pat McCrory|40% 49% 15% 18% Approve(31% 37% 15% 9%
Ken Spaulding|35% 29% 57% 33% Disapprove|37% 36% 37% 53%
Not sure[25% 22% 28% 49% Not sure[32% 27% 48%  38%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Rey Favorability Hall Favorability
Favorable| 7% 6% 12% 4% Favorable| 7% 6% 10% 8%
Unfavorable|16% 15% 21% 23% Unfavorable|14% 12% 19% 12%
Not sure|77% 80% 67% 73% Not sure|[79% 81% 71% 80%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Ross Favorability Shuler Favorability
Favorable|12% 9% 23% 4% Favorable|15% 16% 14% 11%
Unfavorable|14% 14% 12%  19% Unfavorable(17% 18% 14% 23%
Not sure|74% 77% 65% 77% Not sure|[67% 66% 71% 66%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Burr / Rey Burr / Hall
Richard Burr(44% 54% 13% 18% Richard Burr|44% 53% 17% 20%
Chris Rey|37% 30% 60% 42% Duane Hall|36% 29% 58% 36%
Not sure|[20% 16% 27% 39% Not sure[21% 17% 26% 43%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Burr / Ross Burr / Shuler
Richard Burr(43% 54% 12% 20% Richard Burr|42% 53% 11% 20%
Deborah Ross|36% 29% 60% 42% Heath Shuler|35% 28% 59% 39%
Not sure[21% 17% 28% 38% Not sure[22% 19% 29% 40%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Tillis Approval
Approve|26% 30% 14% 14%
Disapprove|44% 39% 57% 52%
Not sure[31% 31% 29% 33%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|15% 16% 11% 13%
Disapprove|[60% 62% 52% 67%
Not sure|25% 22% 37% 20%
Race
African
Base [White| American| Other
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable(28% 35% 8% 18%
Unfavorable|54% 48% 75% 59%
Not sure|17% 17% 17% 22%
Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
Medicaid Expansion
Yes/No
The North Carolina|60% 53% 84% 64%
state government
should accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
The North Carolina|28% 34% 7% 26%
state government
should not accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
Not sure|12% 13% 9% 10%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable[33% 27% 54% 23%
Unfavorable|49% 57% 21% 42%
Not sure|[19% 16% 25% 35%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|43% 35% 73% 36%
Republican|42% 53% 11% 19%
Not sure|[15% 12% 15% 45%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal |88%  90% 87% 73%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal| 6% 6% 5% 14%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 9% 13%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor|43% 40% 53% 43% Most support|21% 18% 29% 28%
increasing the federal
0, 0, 0,
Somewhat favor[20% 21% 18% 18% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|14% 14% 15% 11% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|15%  19% 1% 20% Most support|17%  14% 29%  14%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 7% 6% 14% 7% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|{35% 37% 30% 22%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|15% 19% 5% 10%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support{10% 11% 1% 26%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 2% 5% -
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve(35% 28% 31% 37% 41% Favorable|29% 27% 20% 29% 38%
Disapprove(48% 44% 45% 52% 47% Unfavorable|25% 25% 25% 26% 23%
Not sure[17% 28% 24% 11% 12% Not sure[46% 48% 55% 44% 40%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Forest Favorability
Favorable|15% 13% 17% 14% 16%
Unfavorable[20% 18% 17% 21% 21%
Not sure|[65% 69% 65% 66% 63%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
McCrory / Cooper
Pat McCrory[39% 31% 34% 41% 46%
Roy Cooper|42% 34% 42% 46% 43%
Not sure[18% 34% 24% 12% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
McCrory / Spaulding
Pat McCrory|40% 26% 38% 44% 48%
Ken Spaulding[35% 41% 29% 37% 32%
Not sure[25% 32% 33% 19% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rey Favorability
Favorable| 7% 19% 6% 4% 4%
Unfavorable|[16% 18% 19% 17% 12%
Not sure|77% 62% 74% 80% 84%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Spaulding Favorability
Favorable| 8% 16% 7% 5% 9%
Unfavorable|[17% 17% 18% 18% 16%
Not sure|[74% 67% 74% 77% 75%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Forest / Cooper
Dan Forest|33% 26% 34% 34% 35%
Roy Cooper|42% 41% 34% 46% 44%
Not sure[25% 33% 33% 20% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Burr Approval
Approve|31% 35% 26% 28% 36%
Disapprove[37% 33% 30% 45% 37%
Not sure[32% 32% 45% 27% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hall Favorability
Favorable| 7% 19% 7% 4% 4%
Unfavorable|[14% 13% 19% 13% 10%
Not sure[79% 68% 74% 83% 86%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ross Favorability Shuler Favorability
Favorable|12% 29% 6% 8% 10% Favorable|15% 18% 17% 14% 14%
Unfavorable[14% 11% 19% 14% 12% Unfavorable|17% 18% 19% 18% 14%
Not sure|[74% 59% 75% 78% 79% Not sure|67% 64% 64% 68% 72%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Burr / Rey Burr / Hall
Richard Burr|44% 36% 40% 44% 52% Richard Burr|44% 41% 39% 43% 51%
Chris Rey|37% 32% 38% 39% 37% Duane Hall|36% 31% 34% 39% 35%
Not sure[20% 32% 22% 18% 12% Not sure{21% 28% 26% 18% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Burr / Ross Burr / Shuler
Richard Burr|43% 32% 42% 45% 50% Richard Burr[42% 35% 40% 42% 51%
Deborah Ross|36% 36% 31% 40% 36% Heath Shuler|35% 31% 35% 39% 34%
Not sure[21% 32% 28% 15% 14% Not sure|[22% 34% 25% 20% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Tillis Approval
Approve|26% 22% 24% 27% 28%
Disapprove|44% 51% 41% 46% 38%
Not sure|[31% 27% 35% 28% 33%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|15% 18% 17% 14% 11%
Disapprove[60% 43% 51% 72% 65%
Not sure[25% 40% 32% 14% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
NC Legislature
Republican
Favorability
Favorable[28% 26% 30% 27% 30%
Unfavorable|54% 46% 54% 59% 54%
Not sure[17% 28% 16% 14% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Medicaid Expansion
Yes/No
The North Carolina|60% 59% 65% 59% 56%
state government
should accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
The North Carolina|28% 29% 24% 30% 30%
state government
should not accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage
Not sure(12% 11% 11% 11% 14%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability
Favorable|33% 46% 28% 30% 31%
Unfavorable|[49% 34% 55% 51% 50%
Not sure[19% 19% 18% 19% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
NC Legislature
Election
Democrat|43% 50% 40% 41% 42%
Republican|42% 31% 43% 44% 47%
Not sure[15% 19% 18% 14% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |88% 90% 83% 88% 91%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal| 6% 2% 8% % 5%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 8% 10% 4% 4%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor|43% 35% 47% 44% 44% Most support|21% 27% 25% 17% 18%
increasing the federal
0, 0 0, 0,
Somewhat favor[20% 23% 21% 19% 20% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose(14% 13% 17% 13% 13% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|15% 11% 10% 19%  17% Most support|17% 18% 14% 16%  21%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 7% 18% 5% 4% 7% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support{35% 32% 30% 35% 39%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|15% 14% 17% 19% 10%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 7% 11% 10% 11%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
McCrory Approval Cooper Favorability
Approve[35%  38% 21% Favorable[29%  32% 17%
Disapprove|48%  50% 41% Unfavorable[25%  25% 25%
Not sure|[17%  12% 38% Not sure[46%  43% 59%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Forest Favorability Spaulding Favorability
Favorable[15%  16% 12% Favorable| 8% 8% 9%
Unfavorable|[20%  21% 15% Unfavorable|17%  17% 17%
Not sure[65%  64% 72% Not sure|74%  74% 74%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
McCrory / Cooper Forest / Cooper
Pat McCrory|39%  41% 30% Dan Forest|[33% 35% 23%
Roy Cooper|42%  44% 35% Roy Cooper|42%  43% 38%
Not sure|[18%  14% 35% Not sure[25%  22% 39%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
McCrory / Spaulding Burr Approval
Pat McCrory|40%  44% 26% Approve(31%  32% 24%
Ken Spaulding|35%  34% 39% Disapprove|37%  39% 29%
Not sure[25%  22% 35% Not sure[32%  28% 47%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Rey Favorability Hall Favorability
Favorable| 7% 5% 15% Favorable| 7% 6% 14%
Unfavorable|16%  16% 16% Unfavorable|14%  13% 15%
Not sure|77%  79% 69% Not sure[79%  81% 71%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Ross Favorability Shuler Favorability

Favorable|12% 9% 23% Favorable[15%  15% 15%

Unfavorable[14%  15% 11% Unfavorable[17%  18% 15%

Not sure|74%  76% 66%

Not sure|[67% 67% 70%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Burr / Rey Burr / Hall

Richard Burr|44% 47% 31% Richard Burr|44%  46% 34%

Chris Rey|37% 37% 38% Duane Hall[36%  35% 39%

Not sure|20% 17% 31%

Not sure|21% 19% 28%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Burr / Ross Burr / Shuler

Richard Burr|43% 47% 30% Richard Burr|42%  45% 32%

Deborah Ross|36%  36% 38% Heath Shuler|35%  35% 36%

Not sure|[21%  18% 32%

Not sure|[22%  20% 32%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Tillis Approval General Assembly

Approve|26% 27%  18% Approval

Disapprove|44%  44%  41% Approve|15%  14%  18%

Not sure|31%  28% 1% Disapprove|60% 67% 34%

Not sure[25%  19% 48%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Democrat Favorability Republican
Favorable|33% 31%  38% Favorability
Favorable[28%  30% 22%

Unfavorable|49%

Not sure|19%

50% 42%
19% 19%

Unfavorable

54%

56% 49%

NC Legislature
Election

Democrat [ 43%

42% 45%

Not sure|17% 15% 29%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Medicaid Expansion
Yes/No

The North Carolina

60%

57% 70%

state government
should accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid

coverage

The North Carolina|28%  32% 13%
state government
should not accept this
federal funding to
expand Medicaid
coverage

Not sure|[12% 11% 17%

Republican|42%  45% 32%
Not sure|[15%  13% 22%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |88%  88% 87%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose acriminal| 6% 7% 2%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 6% 5% 10%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

21% 20% 22%
17% 17% 17%
35% 32% 44%
15% 16% 11%
10% 12% 2%

2% 2% 5%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|43%  45% 36%
Somewhat favor[20%  18% 29%
Somewhat oppose|14%  14% 13%
Strongly oppose|15%  18% 3%
Not sure| 7% 5% 18%
Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet

McCrory Approval

Approve|35%
Disapprove | 48%
Not sure|17%

21%
41%
38%

37%
49%
14% 8%

46%
45%

36%
51%
12%

27%
61%
12%

30% 46%
47% 48%
23% 6%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Cooper Favorability Forest Favorability
Favorable|29% 44% 32% 28% 23% 24% 40%  17% Favorable|15% 15% 19% 12% 11% 12% 20%  12%
Unfavorable|25% 26% 27% 28% 14% 19% 34%  25% Unfavorable[20% 31% 20% 18% 13% 16% 26%  15%
Notsure|46% 31% 41% 44% 63% 58% 27%  59% Notsure|65% 54% 60% 69% 76% 72% 53%  72%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Spaulding Favorability McCrory / Cooper
Favorable| 8% 16% 6% 2% 5% 9% 13% 9% Pat McCrory|39% 42% 47% 41% 38% 36% 42%  30%
Unfavorable|17% 23% 20% 18% 12% 17% 16%  17% Roy Cooper|42% 54% 43% 40% 40% 40% 51%  35%
Notsure|74% 61% 74% 80% 83% 74% 70%  74% Notsure|18% 4% 10% 20% 23% 25% 7%  35%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet

Forest / Cooper

McCrory / Spaulding

Dan Forest|33% 38% 35% 36% 37% 34% 33% 23% Pat McCrory[40% 43% 47% 45% 37% 45% 44% 26%
Roy Cooper|42% 43% 44% 38% 34% 37% 56%  38% Ken Spaulding|35% 41% 32% 25% 35% 29% 42%  39%
Notsure|259% 20% 21% 26% 29% 29% 11%  39% Notsure|25% 16% 21% 30% 28% 26% 14%  35%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Burr Approval Rey Favorability
Approve|31% 25% 44% 26% 27% 31% 32%  24% Favorable| 7% 8% 5% 1% 5% 7% 6%  15%
Disapprove|37% 39% 38% 39% 34% 36% 48%  29% Unfavorable|16% 23% 17% 16% 14% 15% 15%  16%
Notsure|[320 36% 18% 35% 39% 33% 20%  47% Notsure|77% 69% 78% 83% 81% T77% 79%  69%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet

Hall Favorability

Ross Favorability

Favorable| 7% 11% 5% 3% % 5% 5% 14% Favorable|12% 13% 8% 6% 7% 9% 13% 23%
Unfavorable|14% 17% 15% 13% 10% 14% 12% 15% Unfavorable[14% 19% 13% 18% 12% 15% 14% 11%
Not sure|79% 72% 80% 84% 83% 81% 84% 71% Not sure[74% 68% 79% 76% 81% 77% 73% 66%
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Shuler Favorability Burr / Rey
Favorable|15% 14% 9% 11% 35% 9% 16%  15% Richard Burr[44% 47% 51% 44% 46% 40% 47%  31%
Unfavorable[17% 16% 18% 19% 24% 12% 17%  15% Chris Rey[37% 37% 37% 32% 33% 37% 44%  38%
Notsure|67% 70% 73% 70% 41% 79% 67%  70% Notsure(20% 16% 12% 24% 21% 23% 9%  31%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Burr / Hall Burr / Ross
Richard Burr|44% 45% 51% 45% 46% 39% 48%  34% Richard Burr[43% 39% 520 46% 47% 39% 50%  30%
Duane Hall[36% 38% 37% 27% 32% 30% 42%  39% Deborah Ross|36% 44% 34% 31% 32% 31% 44%  38%
Notsure|21% 17% 12% 27% 23% 31% 10%  28% Notsure|21% 17% 14% 23% 22% 30% 7%  32%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Burr / Shuler Tillis Approval
Richard Burr|42% 44% 50% 42% 41% 41% 47%  32% Approve|26% 34% 24% 26% 25% 29% 30%  18%
Heath Shuler|35% 34% 36% 29% 39% 29% 42%  36% Disapprove|44% 47% 46% 45% 41% 45% 41%  41%
Notsure|22% 22% 14% 29% 21% 30% 11%  32% Notsure(31% 19% 20% 29% 34% 26% 29%  41%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
General Assembly NC Legislature
Approval Democrat Favorability
Approve|15% 7% 17% 11% 8% 13% 22%  18% Favorable|33% 42% 27% 30% 31% 23% 38%  38%
Disapprove|60% 79% 66% 65% 69% 61% 65% 34% Unfavorable|49% 44% 59% 51% 51% 47% 44% 42%
Notsure|25% 14% 18% 24% 23% 25% 13%  48% Notsure|19% 14% 14% 19% 18% 30% 18%  19%
August 12-16, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 957 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
NC Legislature NC Legislature
Republican Election
Favorability Democrat|43% 50% 39% 34% 43% 39% 49%  45%
0, 0/ 0 0, 0/ 0/ 0/ 0,
Favorable[28% 26% 34% 27% 28% 25% 33% 22% Republican|4206 36% 49% 47% 46% 41% 44% 22%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable[54% 67% 53% 55% 54% 52% 58% 49% Notsure|15% 14% 11% 18% 12% 20% 7% 2206
Not sure|17% 7% 13% 18% 18% 23% 9% 29%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Medicaid Expansion Background Checks
Yes/No Support/Oppose
The North Carolina|60% 58% 55% 58% 51% 61% 61% 70% Support acriminal [88% 92% 85% 85% 91% 89% 90% 87%
state government background check for
should accept this everyone who wants
federal funding to to buy a firearm
expand Medicaid Opposeacriminal| 6% 3% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 2%
coverage
background check for
The North Carolina[28% 27% 36% 32% 30% 33% 30% 13% everyone who wants
state government to buy a firearm
should not accept this o o o o o o o o
federal funding to Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 2% 10%
expand Medicaid
coverage
Not sure|(12% 15% 8% 10% 19% 6% 9% 17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] o910[ o19]internet
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor|43% 51% 43% 40% 42% 43% 51% 36% Most support|21% 34% 15% 16% 20% 21% 22% 22%
Somewhat favor [20% 14% 14% 25% 25% 19% 13%  29% '”Crfnaii'i'%gu‘r';emf:gzrﬂ
Somewhat oppose|14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 18% 13% 13% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose[15% 12% 25% 18% 16% 14% 18% 3% _ _MOSI support|17% 18% 18% 20% 13% 18% 18% 17%
increasing the federal
Notsure| 7% 10% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4%  18% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 29% 32% 31% 36% 35% 30% 44%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 15% 9% 19% 23% 21% 9% 12% 11%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 17% 16% 2%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 5%
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August 12-16, 2015

Survey of 406 Republican primary voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... S7%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 27%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dan Forest?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 64%

(Republicans) If the Republican candidates for
Governor were Pat McCrory and Dan Forest,

who would you vote for?
Pat MCCrory......ccovvviiiiieeeeeee 60%
DaN FOrESt.....oiveieierieieie e 20%
NOE SUIE ..t 20%

Q4

Q5

Q6

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 3%
Somewhat iberal ............coceveeveverererereenn, 5%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 17%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 35%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 41%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 45%
Man....... 55%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 30%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 43%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 271%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
McCrory Approval Forest Favorability
Approve|57%  50% 48% 38% 64% 59% Favorable[21%  15% 10% 14% 23% 25%
Disapprove|27% 27% 52% 45% 23% 20% Unfavorable|15%  37% 2% 21% 14% 13%
Not sure|17% 23% 17% 13% 21% Not sure|64%  49% 88% 65% 63% 62%
Ideology Gender
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |Woman Man
McCrory/Forest
yoores McCrory Approval
Pat McCrory|60%  39% 60% 55% 66% 58%
Dan Forest|20%  38% 33% 18% 17% 21% Approve|57% 50% 62%
Not sure[20%  23% % 28% 17% 21% Disapprove 27% 320 230
Not sure(17% 18% 15%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Forest Favorability McCrory/Forest
Favorable|21% 19% 24% Pat McCrory | 60% 51% 67%
Unfavorable|15% 11% 18% Dan Forest|20% 27% 14%
Not sure | 64% 70% 59% Not sure|20% 22% 18%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
McCrory Approval Forest Favorability
Approve|57% 48% 59% 63% Favorable|21% 21% 23% 18%
Disapprove(27% 26% 28% 25% Unfavorable|15% 15% 17% 12%
Not sure|[17% 26% 13% 12% Not sure[64% 64% 60% 70%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

McCrory/Forest
Pat McCrory|60% 54% 57% 72%

Dan Forest|20% 28% 21% 11%

Not sure{20% 18% 23% 18%
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